PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3027873

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHFL ENTERTAINMENT, INC.	06/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BALLY GAMING, INC.
Street Address:	6601 SOUTH BERMUDA ROAD
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 88

PROPERTY NUMBERS TOTAL: 00						
Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	10152325					
Application Number:	10658863					
Application Number:	10940420					
Application Number:	10954152					
Application Number:	11108159					
Application Number:	11156352					
Application Number:	11499864					
Application Number:	11518508					
Application Number:	11558823					
Application Number:	11591259					
Application Number:	11594337					
Application Number:	11598915					
Application Number:	11598924					
Application Number:	11726348					
Application Number:	11801784					
Application Number:	11810913					
Application Number:	11811754					
Application Number:	11811773					
Application Number:	11881432					
Application Number:	11897857					
EU-11104-174						

PATENT

502981274 REEL: 033766 FRAME: 0378

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11983459
Application Number:	11983463
Application Number:	11983471
Application Number:	11983481
Application Number:	12151222
Application Number:	12217144
Application Number:	12221607
Application Number:	12228713
Application Number:	12287979
Application Number:	12315354
Application Number:	12381775
Application Number:	12469210
Application Number:	12490233
Application Number:	12587760
Application Number:	12717021
Application Number:	12807745
Application Number:	12945145
Application Number:	12946814
Application Number:	13215030
Application Number:	13215156
Application Number:	13399094
Application Number:	13422167
Application Number:	13431757
Application Number:	13450353
Application Number:	13455742
Application Number:	13483983
Application Number:	13549969
Application Number:	13560792
Application Number:	13563491
Application Number:	13614919
Application Number:	13625636
Application Number:	13626763
Application Number:	13631543
Application Number:	13631598
Application Number:	13631630
Application Number:	13631658
Application Number:	13719059
Application Number:	13757628
Application Number:	13758773

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13779547
Application Number:	13784671
Application Number:	13829843
Application Number:	13843060
Application Number:	13863749
Application Number:	13919849
Application Number:	13920028
Application Number:	13957157
Application Number:	13962827
Application Number:	13964729
Application Number:	14020666
Application Number:	14022160
Application Number:	14027067
Application Number:	14028210
Application Number:	14030253
Application Number:	14033242
Application Number:	14077035
Application Number:	14082835
Application Number:	14137557
Application Number:	14154059
Application Number:	14165155
Application Number:	14191213
Application Number:	14195554
Application Number:	14219843
Application Number:	14275734
Application Number:	14293786
Application Number:	29467761
Application Number:	29476986
Application Number:	61751780

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015321922

Email:cwickstrand@traskbritt.comCorrespondent Name:JOSEPH A. WALKOWSKIAddress Line 1:230 S. 500 EAST, SUITE 300Address Line 4:SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3286-047 JAW/CDW

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOESPH A. WALKOWSKI				
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph A. Walkowski/				
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2014				
Total Attachments: 16					
source=AppendixB-Applications#page1.	tif				
source=AppendixB-Applications#page2.	tif				
source=AppendixB-Applications#page3.	tif				
source=AppendixB-Applications#page4.tif					
source=AppendixB-Applications#page5.	tif				
source=AppendixB-Applications#page6.	tif				
source=AppendixB-Applications#page7.	tif				
source=AppendixB-Applications#page8.	tif				
source=AppendixB-Applications#page9.	tif				
source=AppendixB-Applications#page10	O.tif				
source=AppendixB-Applications#page11.tif					
source=AppendixB-Applications#page12.tif					
source=AppendixB-Applications#page13	3.tif				
source=AppendixB-Applications#page14	4.tif				

source=AppendixB-Applications#page15.tif source=AppendixB-Applications#page16.tif

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certificate of Merger

I, Mark Ritchie, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that: the documents required to effectuate a merger between the entities listed below and designating the surviving entity have been filed in this office on the date noted on this certificate.

Merger Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 302A

Home Jurisdiction and Names of Merging Entities:

MINNESOTA: SHFL ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

NEVADA: BALLY GAMING, INC.

Home Jurisdiction and Name of Surviving Entity:

NEVADA: BALLY GAMING, INC.

Name of Surviving Entity after Effective Date of Merger:

BALLY GAMING, INC.

This certificate has been issued on: 06/24/2014



Mark Ritchie
Mark Ritchie
Secretary of State
State of Minnesota



44.913



SHFL ENTERTAINMENT, INC. with and into BALLY GAMING, INC.

These Articles of Merger relate to the merger of SHFL entertainment, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (the "Company"), with and into Bally Gaming, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Parent").

- 1. The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of June 16, 2014 (the "Plan of Merger"), in fully executed form, is attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>. As provided in the Agreement and Plan of Merger, Parent shall continue as the surviving corporation under the corporate name "Bally Gaming, Inc."
- 2. The Merger is permitted by the laws of the State of Nevada, the jurisdiction under which Parent is organized, and the Plan of Merger was adopted and approved by Parent in accordance with Chapter 92A of the Nevada Revised Statutes.
- The Plan of Merger has been approved by the Company pursuant to Chapter 302A
 of the Minnesota Statutes.
- 4. The Merger shall be effective as of 5:00 PM (PDT) on Monday, June 30, 2014.
- 5. Parent, the surviving corporation following the Merger, hereby agrees:
 - (a) that, as the surviving corporation following the Merger, it may be served with process in the State of Minnesota in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of the Company or Parent and in a proceeding for the enforcement of the rights, if any, of a dissenting shareholder of the Company against Parent;
 - (b) that it hereby irrevocably appoints, effective at the effective time of the Merger, the Secretary of State of Minnesota as its agent to accept service of process in any such proceeding and the address to which process may be forwarded is Bally Gaming, Inc., 6601 South Bermuda Road, Las Vegas, NV 89119; and
 - (c) that it will promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of the Company the amounts, if any, to which they are entitled to under the provisions of Section 302A.473 of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act with respect to the rights of dissenting shareholders.

US.54253448.01

DATED: June 16, 2014

BALLY GAMING, INC.

Ву

Name: Neil Davidson Title: Secretary

SHFL ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

Ву

Name: Neil Davidson Title: Secretary

REEL: 033766 FRAME: 0384

Exhibit A

Plan of Merger

See attached.

PATENT

REEL: 033766 FRAME: 0385

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER OF SHFL ENTERTAINMENT, INC. INTO BALLY GAMING, INC.

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER, dated as of this 16TH day of June, 2014 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), by and between BALLY GAMING, INC., a Nevada corporation ("<u>BALLY GAMING</u>"), and SHFL ENTERTAINMENT, INC., a Minnesota corporation ("<u>SHFL</u>"). BALLY GAMING and SHFL are hereinafter sometimes together referred to as the "<u>Constituent Entities</u>" and individually as a "<u>Constituent Entity</u>").

WHEREAS, SHFL has 100 shares of common stock entitled to vote on a merger that are issued and outstanding (the "Stock");

WHEREAS, BALLY GAMING owns 100% of the Stock;

WHEREAS, BALLY GAMING is the parent of SHFL and SHFL is a wholly owned subsidiary of BALLY GAMING;

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have agreed to a plan of merger by which SHFL shall merge with and into BALLY GAMING pursuant to and in accordance with Section 92A.180 of the Nevada Revised Statutes, as amended ("NRS") and Sections 302A.611, 302A.613 and 302A.651 of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act (the "MBCA");

WHEREAS, the board of directors of BALLY GAMING has approved the Merger (as defined in Section 1.1 herein) in accordance with NRS 92A.180;

WHEREAS, the Merger is permitted by the laws of the State of Minnesota; and

WHEREAS, the board of directors and the sole shareholder of SHFL have approved this Agreement and the Merger in accordance with Section 302A.613 of the MBCA.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the agreements contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Merger: Effective Time.

1.1. At the Effective Time (as defined in Section 1.2 herein), SHFL shall be merged with and into BALLY GAMING pursuant to and in accordance with NRS

92A.180 and the MBCA (the "Merger") and the separate existence of SHFL shall thereupon cease. BALLY GAMING shall be the surviving corporation in the Merger and BALLY GAMING shall continue to be governed by the laws of the State of Nevada. The separate corporate existence of BALLY GAMING with all its rights, privileges, immunities, powers and franchises shall continue unaffected by the Merger. Pursuant to NRS 92A.200 and Section 302A.615 of the MBCA, BALLY GAMING shall file articles of merger (the "Articles of Merger") with the Secretary of State of the State of Nevada and the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota and shall make all other filings or recordings required by Nevada and Minnesota law in connection with the Merger. The Merger shall have the effects specified in this Agreement and by applicable law.

- 1.2. The Merger shall be effective as of 5:00 PM (PDT) on Monday, June 30, 2014 (the "Effective Time").
- 1.3. At the Effective Time, BALLY GAMING as the surviving corporation of the Merger shall succeed to all rights (including existing causes of action against third parties), title, interests (including, without limitation, past damages and future damages occasioned by conduct which has already occurred), privileges, powers, franchises and property of SHFL as a Constituent Entity, and shall be subject to all the debts, liabilities and duties of SHFL as a Constituent Entity in the same manner as if BALLY GAMING has itself incurred them, all with the effect set forth in the laws of the State of Nevada and the State of Minnesota.
- 2. <u>Name of Surviving Corporation; Articles of Incorporation; Bylaws; Directors;</u> and Officers.
 - 2.1. <u>Name of Surviving Corporation</u>. The name of the surviving corporation after the Effective Time shall be "Bally Gaming, Inc."
 - 2.2. Articles of Incorporation. The Articles of Incorporation, as amended, of BALLY GAMING, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall, from and after the Effective Time, be and continue to be the Articles of Incorporation of BALLY GAMING until duly amended in accordance with the terms thereof and the laws of the State of Nevada.
 - 2.3. Bylaws. The bylaws of BALLY GAMING, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall, from and after the Effective Time, be and continue to be the bylaws of BALLY GAMING until duly amended in accordance with the terms thereof and the laws of the State of Nevada.
 - 2.4. <u>Directors</u>. The directors of BALLY GAMING immediately prior to the Effective Time shall, from and after the Effective Time, be the directors of BALLY GAMING as the surviving corporation, each of whom shall hold office until his or her respective successor is elected and shall qualify in accordance with the laws of the State of Nevada and the bylaws of BALLY GAMING, or his or her removal or resignation.

- 2.5. Officers. The officers of BALLY GAMING immediately prior to the Effective Time shall, from and after the Effective Time, be the officers of BALLY GAMING as the surviving corporation, each of whom shall hold office until his or her respective successor is elected and shall qualify in accordance with the laws of the State of Nevada and the bylaws of BALLY GAMING, or his or her removal or resignation.
- 3. <u>Cancellation of Shares</u>. At the Effective Time, by virtue of the Merger and without any other action on the part of BALLY GAMING or SHFL:
 - 3.1. each share of Stock which shall be outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time, and all rights in respect thereof, shall be cancelled and extinguished and the Stock shall thereafter cease to exist, and no securities of BALLY GAMING or any other corporation, or any money or other property, shall be issued to BALLY GAMING in exchange therefor; and
 - 3.2. each share of common stock issued by BALLY GAMING outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time, and all rights in respect thereof, shall remain outstanding and represent a share of common stock of BALLY GAMING as the surviving corporation, and each such share shall have the identical designation, preferences, limitations and relative rights immediately after the Effective Time as such share had immediately prior to the Effective Time.

4. Miscellaneous.

4.1. Effect of Merger. From and after the Effective Time, the status, rights and liabilities of, and the effect of the Merger on, each of the Constituent Entities shall be as provided in NRS.92A.250 and Section 302A.641 of the MBCA. When the Merger takes effect (a) SHFL as a Constituent Entity merges into BALLY GAMING as the surviving corporation and the separate existence of SHFL ceases; (b) the title to all real estate and other property owned by SHFL is vested in BALLY GAMING as the surviving corporation without reversion or impairment; (c) BALLY GAMING has all of the liabilities of SHFL; (d) a proceeding instituted by or pending against SHFL may be continued as if the Merger had not occurred and BALLY GAMING may be substituted for SHFL whose existence has ceased; and, (e) the Stock of SHFL shall be cancelled and extinguished. At any time, and from time to time, prior to or after the Effective Time, the authorized officers of BALLY GAMING as the surviving corporation, may, in the name of SHFL or BALLY GAMING, execute and deliver all such proper deeds, assignments and other instruments and take or cause to be taken all such further or other actions as the surviving corporation may deem necessary or desirable in order to vest, perfect or confirm in BALLY GAMING title to and possession of all of SHFL's property, rights, privileges, powers, franchises, immunities and interests and otherwise to carry out the purposes of this Agreement and the Merger provided any assignment or merger referred to in the deeds, assignments, and other instruments shall only become effective at or after the Effective Time.

- 4.2. Execution in Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 4.3. <u>Amendment and Termination</u>. Any provision of this Agreement may, subject to applicable law, be amended or waived prior to the Effective Time if, and only if, such amendment or waiver is in writing and signed on behalf of both BALLY GAMING and SHFL. At any time prior to the Effective Time, this Agreement may be terminated by mutual written consent of the board of directors of SHFL and the board of directors of BALLY GAMING as provided in NRS 92A.175 and Section 302A.631 of the MBCA.
- 4.4. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Nevada, without regard to conflicts of law rules.
- 4.5. <u>Headings</u>. The headings in this Agreement are for reference only and shall not affect the interpretation of this Agreement.
- 4.6. <u>Severability</u>. If any provision of this Agreement is invalid or unenforceable, the balance of this Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by each of the Constituent Entities as of the date first above written.

BALLY GAMING, INC. ("BALLY GAMING")

By:______ Neil Davidson,

Secretary

SHFL ENTERTAINMENT INC. ("SHFL")

By: ___

Neil Davidson, Secretary

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

JUN 24 2014

FILED

Work Patchie Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that this is a
true and complete copy of the
document as filed for record in
this office.

DATED.

Bally Gaming, Inc.

Appendix B - Patent Applications

Title	Publication #	Published	Application #	Filing Date	Client Ref.	Attorney
		Date			No.	Docket No.
FOUR CARD POKER AND	2002-0195775	12/26/2002	10152325	05/20/2002	PA0566.ap.US	P10841US
ASSOCIATED GAMES			10.5500.55	0.40.40.00	710006 770	710005770
BET WITHDRAWAL GAME	2005-0029744	2/10/2005	10658863	9/9/2003	PA0906.ap.US	P10835US
W/TCP SIDE BET						
MAGNETIC JAM	2006-0066048	03/30/2006	10940420	09/14/2004	PA1159.ap.US	P10837US
DETECTION IN A CARD						
SHUFFLER						
DISCARD RACK WITH	2005-0113166	05/26/2005	10954152	09/28/2004	PA1160.ap.US	P10870US
CARD READER FOR						
PLAYING CARDS						
POKER GAME VARIATION	2005-0242506	11/03/2005	11108159	04/15/2005	PA1268.ap.US	P10838US
WITH VARIABLE SIZE						
WAGERS AND PLAY						
AGAINST A PLAY TABLE						
CASINO TABLE VARIANT	2006-0284376	12/21/2006	11156352	06/17/2005	PA1296.ap.US	P10840US
OF TEXAS HOLD 'EM POKER		_				
FOUR CARD POKER WITH	2007-0024005	2/1/2007	11499864	8/4/2006	PA1388.ap.US	P10841.1US
VARIABLE WAGER						
CRAPS PASS BET	2008-0061505	03/13/2008	11518508	09/08/2006	PA1630.ap.US	P10805US
CASINO CARD SHOES,	2008-0111300	05/15/2008	11558823	11/10/2006	PA1735.ap.US	8052US
SYSTEMS, AND METHODS						
FOR A NO PEEK FEATURE						
PROGRESSIVE SIDE BETS	2007-0111786	5/17/2007	11591259	10/31/2006	PA1679.ap.US	P10814US
WITH VARIABLE WAGERS						
POKER GAME	2008-0108412	05/08/2008	11594337	11/08/2006	PA1725.ap.US	n/a
INCORPORATING "BAD					_	
BEAT" FEATURE						
THREE-CARD POKER GAME	2008-0111308	05/15/2008	11598915	11/13/2006	PA1696.ap.US	n/a
WITH PROGRESSIVE SIDE					-	
BET						
GAMES OF CHANCE WITH	2008-0113711	05/15/2008	11598924	11/13/2006	PA1710.ap.US	n/a
AT LEAST THREE BASE					•	
WAGERS AND OPTIONAL						
BONUS WAGER						
THREE-CARD BACCARAT	2008-0230995	09/25/2008	11726348	03/20/2007	PA1757.ap.US	n/a
CASINO GAME			-		1	
BAD BEAT SIDE BET ON	2008-0224402	9/18/2008	11801784	5/11/2007	PA1851.ap.US	P10815US
HOUSE BANKED CASINO		57.2000	11001,01			
CARD GAMES						
CIMO OTUNES		,		<u> </u>		L

Title	Publication #	Published	Application #	Filing Date	Client Ref.	Attorney
	64.0	Date			No.	Docket No.
PROGRESSIVE EVENT IN	2008-0303207	12/11/2008	11810913	06/06/2007	PA1750.ap.US	n/a
CASINO GAME OF WAR				0.444.4000.00	7.1011	,
LONG SHOT PROGRESSIVE	2008-0303217	12/11/2008	11811754	06/11/2007	PA1914.ap.US	n/a
SIDE BET AND METHOD FOR	2008-0305855	12/11/2008	11811773	06/11/2007	PA1926.ap.US	n/a
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FACILITATING BACK BET	2008-0303833	12/11/2008	11011//3	00/11/2007	FA1920.ap.03	11/4
WAGERING BACK BET						
DISCARD RACK WITH	2007-0267812	12/22/2007	11881432	07/27/2007	PA2012.ap.US	P10870.1US
CARD READER FOR					_	
PLAYING CARDS						
SIX-CARD POKER GAME	2007-0298854	12/27/2007	11897857	08/31/2007	PA2042.ap.US	P10847.1US
ULTIMATE DRAW POKER	2009-0124315	05/14/2009	11983459	11/09/2007	PA2058.ap.US	n/a
ULTIMATE DRAW PORER	2009-0124313	03/14/2009	11903439	11/09/2007	1 A2036.ap.03	IV a
CARD DELIVERY SHOE	2009-0121429	05/14/2009	11983463	11/09/2007	PA2066.ap.US	n/a
AND METHODS OF						
FABRICATING THE CARD						
DELIVERY SHOE						<u></u>
FIVE CARD OMAHA	2009-0121437	05/14/2009	11983471	11/09/2007	PA2108.ap.US	n/a
PLAYED AGAINST THE						
DEALER						
DRAW POKER WITH BONUS	2009-0121433	05/14/2009	11983481	11/09/2007	PA2116.ap.US	n/a
BET						
INTERACTIVE SIMULATED	2008-0207295	08/28/2008	12151222	05/05/2008	PA2382.ap.US	P10823.1US
STUD POKER APPARATUS						
AND METHOD	2010-0004042	01/07/2010	12217144	07/01/2008	PA1925.ap.US	P10804US
BLACKJACK GAME WITH SIDE BET	2010-0004042	01/07/2010	1221/144	07/01/2008	FA1925.ap.03	1 1080403
MODULAR DEALING SHOE	2009-0054161	2/26/2009	12221607	8/4/2008	PA2196.ap.US	P10944US
FOR CASINO TABLE CARD	2000					
GAMES						
INTELLIGENT AUTOMATIC	2010-0038849	2/18/2010	12228713	8/15/2008	PA2317.ap.US	P10859.1US
SHOE AND CARTRIDGE					-	
CARD GAME PLAYING	2009-0091078	04/09/2009	12287979	10/14/2008	PA2329.ap.US	P10830US
SYSTEMS AND SYSTEMS						
FOR MONITORING CARD						
GAMES						,
6-5-4 CASINO TABLE POKER	2009-0079134	03/26/2009	12315354	12/02/2008	PA2475.ap.US	n/a
GAME	2000 0170277	07/16/2000	12201775	03/17/2009	PA3781.ap.US	P11125.3US
CRAPS GAME IMPROVEMENT	2009-0179377	07/16/2009	12381775	03/1//2009	rA3/81.ap.US	F11123.3U8
ASIA POKER WITH THREE	2009-0224480	09/10/2009	12469210	05/20/2009	PA4450.ap.US	P12195US
HANDS PER PLAYER AND	2009-0224400	09/10/2009	12709210	03/20/2009	113-130.αμ.Ο5	121/303
BONUS PAYOUT						
2011001111001	1	I		<u> </u>	l	I

Title	Publication #	Published	Application #	Filing Date	Client Ref.	Attorney
		Date			No.	Docket No.
SEVEN-CARD POKER GAME	2009-0315264	12/24/2009	12490233	6/23/2009	PA2659.ap.US	P10817US
WITH POT GAME FEATURE						
PROGRESSIVE-STYLE CARD	2011-0084449	04/14/2011	12587760	10/14/2009	PA3629.ap.US	P10669US
GAME OF SIX CARDS SPLIT						
INTO THREE COMPONENT						
HANDS						
METHOD OF	2010-0167826	07/01/2010	12717021	03/03/2010	PA2904.ap.US	P10870.2US
DECOMMISSIONING CARDS				•		
(AS AMENDED)						
HIGH-MID-LOW VARIANT	2012-0061915	03/15/2012	12807745	09/13/2010	PA3044.ap.US	P10877US
OF PAI GOW POKER						
CASINO-TYPE WAGERING	2012-0119440	05/17/2012	12945145	11/12/2010	PA2955.ap.US	P10874US
GAME WITH OPTIONAL						
REPLACEMENT CARD						
WAGER RECOGNITION	2012-0122559	5/17/2012	12946814	11/15/2010	PA2918.ap.US	P10872US
SYSTEM						
SMART DISCARD RACK	2011-0300951	12/08/2011	13215030	08/22/2011	PA3624.ap.US	P10885.3US
FOR PLAYING CARDS						
METHODS OF MANAGING	2013-0053117	02/28/2013	13215156	08/22/2011	PA3300.ap.US	P10884US
PLAY OF WAGERING						
GAMES AND SYSTEMS FOR						
MANAGING PLAY OF						
WAGERING GAMES						
MECHANIZED PLAYING	2012-0146285	06/14/2012	13399094	02/17/2012	PA3747.ap.US	P10824.4US
CARD DEALING SHOE WITH						
AUTOMATIC JAM						
RECOVERY	2012 0175041	7/10/10	12/201/7	2/16/2012	DA2006 IIG	9022 2110
METHODS OF HANDLING	2012-0175841	7/12/12	13422167	3/16/2012	PA3806.ap.US	8032.2US
CARDS AND OF						
SELECTIVELY DELIVERING						
BONUS CARDS	2012 0191747	7/10/2012	12421757	3/27/2012	PA3818.ap.US	8032.3US
CARD HANDLING DEVICES	2012-0181747	7/19/2012	13431757	3/2//2012	PA3616.ap.US	8032.303
AND RELATED METHODS			13450353	4/18/2012	PA3727.ap.US	P10887US
SYSTEM INCLUDING CARD GAME DISPENSING SHOE	none	none	13430333	4/18/2012	PA3727.ap.03	11000/03
AND METHOD						
METHOD AND APPARATUS	2012-0214567	8/23/2012	13455742	4/25/2012	PA2935.ap.US	P10840.1US
FOR VARIANT OF TEXAS	2012-021430/	0/23/2012	13433744	7/23/2012	1 142933.ap.03	110070.105
HOLD 'EM POKER						
METHODS AND	2013-0324204	12/5/2013	13483983	5/30/2012	PA3920.ap.US	P11369US
APPARATUS FOR GAMES	2013-0324204	12/3/2013	10700700	3/30/2012	1715720.ap.03	11130703
THAT PERMIT						
REWAGERING						
IL WAGERING	L	l		L	L	

Title	Publication #	Published	Application #	Filing Date	Client Ref.	Attorney
		Date			No.	Docket No.
METHODS FOR	2012-0280454	11/8/2012	13549969	7/16/2012	PA3795.ap.US	P10840.2US
CONDUCTING PLAY OF A						
WAGERING GAME						
BATCH CARD SHUFFLING	2014-0027979	1/30/2014	13560792	7/27/2012	PA3931.ap.US	P11392US
APPARATUSES INCLUDING						
MULTI-CARD STORAGE						
COMPARTMENTS AND						
RELATED METHODS						
METHODS OF	2014-	02/06/2014	13563491	07/31/2012	PA3942.ap.US	P11444US
ADMINISTERING	00038679					
WAGERING GAMES AND						
RELATED SYSTEMS AND						
APPARATUSES						
METHODS OF	2013-0059637	03/07/2013	13614919	09/13/2012	PA3923.ap.US	P11393US
ADMINISTERING						
WAGERING GAMES AND						
RELATED SYSTEMS AND						
APPARATUSES						
AUTOMATED	2013-0023316	1/24/2013	13625636	9/25/2012	PA4030.ap.US	P10836.1US
MULTIPLAYER GAME						
TABLE W/UNIQUE IMAGE						
FEED OF DEALER						
METHODS, APPARATUSES,	2014-0087802	3/27/2014	13626763	9/25/2012	PA3315.ap.US	P11501US
AND SYSTEMS FOR						
ADMINISTERING						
WAGERING GAMES						
CARD SHUFFLING	2013-0020761	1/24/2013	13631543	9/28/2012	PA3138.ap.US	P10528US
APPARATUSES AND		:				
RELATED METHODS			ļ			
SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND	2014-0094244	4/3/2014	13631598	9/28/2012	PA4002.ap.US	P11509US
DEVICES FOR DISPLAYING				•		
HISTORICAL ROULETTE						
INFORMATION						
METHODS AND	2013-0324203	12/5/2013	13631630	9/28/2012	PA3956.ap.US	P11520US
APPARATUS FOR GAMES					_	
THAT PERMIT						
REWAGERING						
CARD RECOGNITION	2014-0091521	4/3/2014	13631658	9/28/2012	PA3784.ap.US	P11442US
SYSTEM, CARD HANDLING					,	
DEVICE, AND METHOD FOR						
TUNING A CARD						
HANDLING DEVICE						
III II DELI VICE		<u> </u>		l	<u></u>	<u> </u>

Title	Publication #	Published	Application #	Filing Date	Client Ref.	Attorney
METHOD AND ADDADATHS	2013-0109455	Date 5/2/2013	13719059	12/18/2012	No. PA3801.ap.US	Docket No. P10825.1US
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR USING UPSTREAM	2013-0109455	3/2/2013	13/19039	12/18/2012	r A3801.ap. US	F10823.103
COMMUNICATION IN A						
CARD SHUFFLER				j		
METHODS OF PLAYING	2013-0157752	6/20/2013	13757628	2/1/2013	PA3878.ap.US	P11672US
WAGERING GAMES AND						
RELATED APPARATUSES						
SHUFFLER AND METHOD	2013-0147116	6/13/2013	13758773	2/4/2013	PA4080.ap.US	P10883.2US
OF SHUFFLING CARDS						
DOUBLE DRAW POKER	2014-0087803	03/27/2014	13779547	02/27/2013	PA4275.ap.US	P11999US
CASINO CARD GAME						
CASINO POKER GAMES	2013-0210515	8/15/2013	13784671	3/4/2013	unknown	n/a
BET SENSORS, GAMING	2014-0200071	07/17/2004	13829843	3/14/2013	PA3939.ap.US	P11472.1US
TABLES WITH ONE OR						
MORE BET SENSORS, AND						
RELATED METHODS						
METHODS AND	2013-0324232	12/5/2013	13843060	3/15/2013	PA4150.ap.US	P11809US
APPARATUS FOR GAMES						
PERMITTING PAYOUT		,				
ALLOCATION TOWARD						
SAME-ROUND WAGERS						
METHOD AND APPARATUS	2013-0228972	9/5/2013	13863749	4/16/2013	PA4139.ap.US	P10813.2US
FOR CARD HANDLING						
DEVICE CALIBRATION						
ELECTRONIC GAMING	none	none	13919849	6/17/2013	PA4221.ap.US	P11918US
DISPLAYS, GAMING						
TABLES INCLUDING ELECTRONIC GAMING						
DISPLAYS AND RELATED						
ASSEMBLIES, SYSTEMS	1					
AND METHODS						
METHODS OF	none	none	13920028	6/17/2013	PA4222.ap.US	P11917US
ADMINISTERING A						
WAGERING GAME BASED						
ON COMPARISON OF						
STRAIGHTS						
METHODS OF	2013-0316775	11/28/2013	13957157	08/01/2013	PA4038.ap.US	P10882.1US
ADMINISTERING	<u> </u>					
WAGERING GAMES AND						
SYSTEMS FOR						
ADMINISTERING						
WAGERING GAMES	1					

Title	Publication #	Published	Application #	Filing Date	Client Ref.	Attorney Docket No.
	2014 0102606	Date	120/2027	08/08/2013	No. PA4248.ap.US	P10863.1US
CARD-READING SHOE	2014-0103606	04/17/2014	13962827	08/08/2013	PA4248.ap.US	P10805.108
WITH INVENTORY						
CORRECTION FEATURE						
AND METHODS OF						
CORRECTING INVENTORY		00/00/00/1	120 (1520	00/10/2012	DA 4074 TIC	D10050 017C
METHODS OF	2014-0049005	02/20/2014	13964729	08/12/2013	PA4274.ap.US	P10850.8US
RANDOMIZING CARDS				00/06/00/0	7. 1110 IIG	DITECTIO
METHODS OF	none	none	14020666	09/06/2013	PA4118.ap.US	P11795US
ADMINISTERING PAI GOW						
POKER GAMES WITH						
BONUS SIDE BETS AND						
RELATED APPARATUSES						
AND SYSTEMS						
METHODS FOR	2014-0091522	04/03/2014	14022160	09/09/2013	PA4057.ap.US	P11711US
AUTOMATICALLY						
GENERATING A CARD						
DECK LIBRARY AND						
MASTER IMAGES FOR A						
DECK OF CARDS, AND A						
RELATED CARD						
PROCESSING APPARATUS						
METHODS AND GAMING	2014-0084543	03/27/2014	14027067	09/13/2013	PA4231.ap.US	P11932US
TABLES FOR WAGERING						
GAMES THAT PERMIT						
REWAGERING						
CARD SHUFFLING	2014-0084538	03/27/2014	14028210	09/16/2013	PA4337.ap.US	P10875.3US
APPARATUS AND CARD						
HANDLING DEVICE				-		
METHODS AND	none	none	14030253	09/18/2013	PA4271.ap.US	P11974US
APPARATUS FOR						
WAGERING GAMES WITH						
EXPOSED DEALER HAND						
AT GAME PLAY ELECTION						
EVENT						
METHODS AND SYSTEMS	none	none	14033242	09/20/2013	PA4254.ap.US	P11985US
FOR ADMINISTERING						
WAGERING GAMES						
COMPRISING A PLURALITY						
OF GAME PLAY ELECTION						
EVENTS						
AUTOMATIC SYSTEM AND	2014-0138907	05/22/2014	14077035	11/11/2013	PA4364.ap.US	P10868.1US
METHODS FOR ACCURATE						
CARD HANDLING						
METHODS FOR	2014-0077457	03/20/2014	14082835	11/18/2013	PA4369.ap.US	P10840.3US
ADMINISTERING A						
WAGERING GAME						
	<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>	L	I	L

Title	Publication #	Published	Application #	Filing Date	Client Ref. No.	Attorney Docket No.
METHODS AND	2014-0183818	Date 07/03/2014	14137557	12/20/2013	PA4432.ap.US	8025.1US
APPARATUSES FOR AN	2014-0103010	07/03/2014	1413/33/	12/20/2013	1 A4432.ap.03	8023.103
AUTOMATIC CARD		!				
HANDLING DEVICE AND						
COMMUNICATION						
NETWORKS INCLUDING						
SAME						
SHUFFLING DEVICES	2014-0125010	05/08/2014	14154059	01/13/2014	PA4417.ap.US	P10837.2US
INCLUDING ONE OR MORE	2014 0123010	03/00/2011	11131039	01/15/2011	111,,17,	11000/1200
SENSORS FOR DETECTING		:				
OPERATIONAL						
PARAMETERS AND						
RELATED METHODS						
ERGONOMIC CARD	2014-0138908	05/22/2014	14165155	01/27/2014	PA4423.ap.US	P10864.1US
DELIVERY SHOE	2011 0130300	00,22,201	11100100			
METHODS FOR	2014-0179391	06/26/2014	14191213	02/26/2014	PA4375.ap.US	P12090US
ADMINISTERING A DOUBLE	2011 0179391	00,20,201	*********	02/20/2011		
DRAW POKER CASINO						
CARD GAME						
CARD WEIGHT FOR	2014-0175742	06/26/2014	14195554	03/03/2014	PA4495.ap.US	P10842.2US
GRAVITY FEED INPUT FOR	2011 011011				1	
PLAYING CARD SHUFFLER			:			
CARD SHUFFLER WITH	2014-0203505	07/24/2014	14219843	03/19/2014	PA4486.ap.US	8074.3US
ADJACENT CARD INFEED					•	
AND CARD OUTPUT						
COMPARTMENTS						
METHODS FOR HANDLING	2014-0246831	09/04/2014	14275734	05/12/2014	PA4521.ap.US	P10816.3US
PLAYING CARDS WITH A					_	
CARD HANDLING DEVICE						
METHOD AND APPARATUS	none	none	14293786	06/02/2014	PA3739.ap.US	P10851.1US
FOR VARIABLE						
CONTRIBUTION						
PROGRESSIVE JACKPOTS						
GRAPHICAL AND	none	none	29467761	09/23/2013	PA4349.ap.US	P12035US
ANIMATED GRAPHICAL						
USER INTERFACES FOR A						
BACCARAT GAME DISPLAY						
SCREEN (DESIGN)						
ANIMATED GRAPHICAL	none	none	29476986	12/18/2013	PA4435.ap.US	P12165US
USER INTERFACES FOR A						
BACCARAT GAME DISPLAY						
SCREEN						
Bet Sensors, Gaming Tables	none	none	61751780	01/11/2013	PA4089.ap.US	P11472US
with One or More Bet Sensors,						
and Related Methods						

7